IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

HENRY W. SANCHEZ; AND SHIRLEY
A. SANCHEZ,
Appellants,
vs.
SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH
DISTRICT; AND THE SOLID WASTE
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY,
Respondents.

No. 59198

FILED

OCT 13 2011

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLEAK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUT CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Having reviewed the parties' October 6, 2011, stipulation, the stipulation is approved, and this appeal is hereby dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

cc: Hon. Rob Bare, District Judge

Henry W. Sanchez Shirley A. Sanchez Pecos Law Group

Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947